



Missouri Department of Transportation  
 Bid Tabulation 3-070830  
 Opened 08/30/07

**Item 1 35,000 LB. SINGLE AXLE 10' DUMP TRUCK**

OPTION	DESCRIPTION	Monroe Pricing	Wheeler Pricing	Henderson Pricing	K-Tech Pricing	TBEI Pricing
	<b>Cab Chassis Only</b>		<b>\$56,777.00</b>			
<b>Base Price</b>	<b>Cab Chassis IHC 7400 SFA 4x2 w/Multi Purpose Body</b>	\$85,671	<b>\$92,617</b>	\$94,968	\$90,190	\$101,405
<b>Option 1</b>	<b>Manual Transmission</b>	(\$4,930)	<b>(\$4,930)</b>	(\$4,930)	(\$4,930)	(\$4,930)
<b>Option 2</b>	<b>Fully Automated 6-speed Manual Transmission</b>	(\$3,570)	<b>(\$3,570)</b>	(\$3,570)	(\$3,570)	(\$3,570)
<b>Option 3</b>	<b>Two Speed Axle</b>	\$486	<b>\$486</b>	\$486	\$486	\$486
<b>Option 4</b>	<b>Crew Cab</b>	\$5,929	<b>\$5,929</b>	\$5,929	\$5,929	\$5,929
<b>Option 5</b>	<b>Tow Hooks</b>	\$88	<b>\$88</b>	\$88	\$88	\$88
<b>Option 6</b>	<b>Power Mirrors</b>	\$91	<b>\$91</b>	\$91	\$91	\$91
<b>Option 7</b>	<b>Pavement Temperature Sensor</b>	\$579	<b>\$412</b>	\$382	\$536	\$574
<b>Option 8</b>	<b>Automatic Tire Chains</b>	\$1,551	<b>\$1,262</b>	\$1,384	\$1,487	\$2,206
<b>Option 9</b>	<b>Dual Steering</b>	\$6,129	<b>\$5,487</b>	\$6,129	\$6,129	\$6,129
<b>Option 10</b>	<b>Western Style, 10-Foot Dump Body</b>	\$2,970	<b>\$200</b>	\$1,934	\$2,243	\$1,507
<b>Option 11a</b>	<b>Right Hand Mid-Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$6,000</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 11b</b>	<b>Left Hand Mid Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$5,400</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 12</b>	<b>Underbody Scraper</b>	\$8,118	<b>\$7,190</b>	\$8,072	\$9,275	\$12,200
<b>Option 13</b>	<b>10-Foot Skid Mounted Materials Spreader</b>	\$10,567	<b>\$9,900</b>	\$8,388	\$11,929	\$16,527
<b>Option 14</b>	<b>Barn Door Tailgate for Western Style Dump Body</b>	\$1,411	<b>\$675</b>	\$575	\$735	\$1,179
<b>Option 15</b>	<b>Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA) Pockets</b>	\$200	<b>\$150</b>	\$74	\$148	\$267
	<b>% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options</b>	24%	<b>24%</b>	24%	24%	24%
	<b>Delivery will be made days after receipt of order</b>	180-200	<b>180-200</b>	180-200	180-200	180-200
	<b>Bold denotes awarded bid</b>					

**ITEM 2 56,000 LB. TANDEM AXLE 13' DUMP TRUCK**

OPTION	DESCRIPTION	Monroe Pricing	Wheeler Pricing	Henderson Pricing	K-Tech Pricing	TBEI Pricing
	<b>Cab Chassis Only</b>		<b>\$68,107</b>			
<b>Base Price</b>	<b>Cab Chassis IHC 7400 SFA 6X4 w / Dump Body</b>	\$102,295	<b>\$106,507</b>	\$109,563	\$106,654	\$116,094
<b>Option 1</b>	<b>Manual Transmission</b>	(\$3,027)	<b>(\$3,027)</b>	(\$3,027)	(\$3,027)	(\$3,027)
<b>Option 2</b>	<b>Fully Automated 10-speed Manual Transmission</b>	\$111	<b>\$111</b>	\$111	\$111	\$111
<b>Option 3</b>	<b>Pavement Temperature Sensor</b>	\$579	<b>\$412</b>	\$382	\$536	\$574
<b>Option 4</b>	<b>Exhaust Brake Engine Retarder</b>	\$456	<b>\$456</b>	\$456	\$456	\$456
<b>Option 5</b>	<b>Tow Hooks</b>	\$88	<b>\$88</b>	\$88	\$88	\$88
<b>Option 6</b>	<b>Power Mirrors</b>	\$91	<b>\$91</b>	\$91	\$91	\$91
<b>Option 7</b>	<b>Automatic Tire Chains</b>	\$1,551	<b>\$1,262</b>	\$1,384	\$1,487	\$2,206
<b>Option 8</b>	<b>Dual Steering</b>	\$6,129	<b>\$5,487</b>	\$6,129	\$6,129	\$6,129
<b>Option 9a</b>	<b>Right Hand Mid-Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$6,100</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 9b</b>	<b>Left Hand Mid Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$5,400</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 10</b>	<b>Underbody Scraper</b>	\$8,118	<b>\$8,005</b>	\$8,266	\$9,275	\$16,524
<b>Option 11</b>	<b>13-Foot Skid-Mounted Materials Spreader</b>	\$12,839	<b>\$10,900</b>	\$10,848	\$12,847	\$17,594
<b>Option 12</b>	<b>Barn Door Tailgate for Western Style Dump Body</b>	\$1,510	<b>\$725</b>	\$741	\$735	\$1,312
<b>Option 13</b>	<b>Dump Body Vibrator</b>	\$796	<b>\$425</b>	\$648	\$715	\$639
<b>Option 14</b>	<b>Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA) Pockets</b>	\$200	<b>\$150</b>	\$74	\$148	\$267
	<b>% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options</b>	24%	24%	24%	24%	24%
	<b>Delivery will be made ____ days after receipt of order</b>	180-200	180-200	180-200	180-200	180-200

Bold denotes awarded bid

**ITEM 3 58,000 LB. TANDEM AXLE 16' DUMP TRUCK**

	DESCRIPTION	Monroe Pricing	Wheeler Pricing	Henderson Pricing	K-Tech Pricing	TBEI Pricing
	<b>Cab Chassis Only</b>		<b>\$68,218</b>			
<b>Base Price</b>	<b>Cab Chassis IHC 7400 SFA 6X4 w/ Dump Body</b>	\$104,677	<b>\$108,318</b>	\$111,750	\$109,302	\$117,926
<b>Option 1</b>	<b>Manual Transmission</b>	(\$3,027)	<b>(\$3,027)</b>	(\$3,027)	(\$3,027)	(\$3,027)
<b>Option 2</b>	<b>Fully Automated 10-speed Manual Transmission</b>	\$111	<b>\$111</b>	\$111	\$111	\$111
<b>Option 3</b>	<b>Pavement Temperature Sensor</b>	\$579	<b>\$412</b>	\$382	\$536	\$574
<b>Option 4</b>	<b>Exhaust Brake Engine Retarder</b>	\$456	<b>\$456</b>	\$456	\$456	\$456
<b>Option 5</b>	<b>Tow Hooks</b>	\$88	<b>\$88</b>	\$88	\$88	\$88
<b>Option 6</b>	<b>Power Mirrors</b>	\$91	<b>\$91</b>	\$91	\$91	\$91
<b>Option 7</b>	<b>Automatic Tire Chains</b>	\$1,529	<b>\$1,262</b>	\$1,384	\$1,487	\$2,206
<b>Option 8</b>	<b>Dual Steering</b>	\$6,129	<b>\$5,487</b>	\$6,129	\$6,129	\$6,129
<b>Option 9a</b>	<b>Right Hand Mid-Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$6,100</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 9b</b>	<b>Left Hand Mid Mount Wing Plow</b>	\$5,344	<b>\$5,400</b>	\$5,639	\$8,361	\$10,970
<b>Option 10</b>	<b>Underbody Scraper</b>	\$8,118	<b>\$8,005</b>	\$8,266	\$9,275	\$16,524
<b>Option 11</b>	<b>16-Foot Skid-Mounted Materials Spreader</b>	\$14,777	<b>\$13,050</b>	\$12,518	\$15,211	\$20,340
<b>Option 12</b>	<b>Barn Door Tailgate for Western Style Dump Body</b>	\$1,510	<b>\$725</b>	\$741	\$735	\$1,312
<b>Option 13</b>	<b>Dump Body Vibrator</b>	\$796	<b>\$425</b>	\$648	\$715	\$639
<b>Option 14</b>	<b>Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA) Pockets</b>	\$200	<b>\$150</b>	\$74	\$148	\$267
	<b>% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options</b>	24%	<b>24%</b>	24%	24%	24%
	<b>Delivery will be made ___ days after receipt of order</b>	180-200	<b>180-200</b>	180-200	180-200	180-200

Bold denotes awarded bid

### VENDORS

Name: International Truck and Engine Corp

**Contact name:** Joe Sontag  
**Address Line:** 900 South Highway Drive  
**Address Line:** Fenton, MO 63026  
**Telephone #:** 636-343-6800

**Body Builder:** Wheeler of Viking-Cives  
**Contact name:** Steve Rider  
**Contact name:** Derek Wheeler  
**Address Line:** 22956 Hwy. 61  
**Address Line:** Morley, MO 63767  
**Telephone #:** 573-262-3545